segment has rapidly grown to become a vital part of the Group’s portfolio. It offers
a comprehensive selection of products including toilets, basins and other bathroom
accessories, which are marketed through an extensive distribution network to ensure
accessibility and convenience; and

	● Cooling and Air Conditioning Systems: Introduced in 2022G under the “Ice Bear” brand,
although contributing modestly in terms of revenue, this segment enhances the Group’s
product diversity with high-quality cooling solutions. Its strategic importance lies in
supporting sector growth, enhancing customer experience and aligning with regulatory
and environmental standards.

For further details, see Section 4.6 (Overview of the Group’s Operations)

Substantial
Shareholders

The following table sets out the names of the Substantial Shareholders and their ownership in
the Company pre- and post-Offering:

  Table 2: Substantial Shareholders and Their Ownership in the Company Pre- and Post-
Offering

Shareholder (2)

Shareholding (Pre-Offering) Shareholding (Post-Offering)

Number
of Shares

Ownership
(%) (1)

Overall
Nominal
Value (SAR)

Number
of Shares

Ownership
(%) (1)

Overall
Nominal
Value (SAR)

 Musaad
Abdulrahman
Abdulaziz AlQfari

6,397,313 39.98% 63,973,130 4,478,119 27.99% 44,781,190

Ali Mubarak
Mohammed AlDosari 5,418,100 33.86% 54,181,000 3,792,677 23.70% 37,926,770

Mohammed Hisham
Abdulrahman
AlZamil

1,330,084 8.31% 13,300,840 931,058 5.82% 9,310,580

Total 13,145,497 82.15% 131,454,970 9,201,854 57.51% 92,018,540

Source: The Company.

(1)	 The ownership percentages are rounded to the nearest two decimal point.
(2)	 There is no indirect ownership.

Company’s
Share Capital
(as of the
date of this
Prospectus)

The Company’s share capital prior to the Offering is one hundred sixty million Saudi Arabian
Riyals (SAR 160,000,000).

Total Number
of Issued
Shares (as of
the date of this
Prospectus)

The number of the Company’s Shares prior to the Offering is sixteen million (16,000,000) fully
paid Shares.

Nominal Value
per Share Ten Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 10) per Share.

xx Cover Key Dates Financial StatementsTOC Prospectus of Marketing Home Group for Trading Company

[…]

aligning with regulatory and environmental standards.

As of 30 September 2024G, the Company had a total of 681 employees across the Kingdom (for further details, see
Section  5.9 (Employees)).

xxxi Cover Key Dates Financial StatementsTOC Prospectus of Marketing Home Group for Trading Company

 Ownership Structure
The following exhibit sets out the structure of the Group as of the date of this Prospectus:

 Exhibit 1: The Structure of the Group as of the Date of this Prospectus

Source: The Company.

xxxii Cover Key Dates Financial StatementsTOC Prospectus of Marketing Home Group for Trading Company

As of the date of this Prospectus, the share capital of the Company is one hundred sixty million Saudi Arabian
Riyals (SAR 160,000,000), divided into sixteen million (16,000,000) ordinary shares, with a fully paid nominal value
of ten Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 10) per Share. The following table sets out the direct ownership structure of the
Company pre- and post-Offering:

 T  able 4: Direct Ownership Structure of the Company Pre- and Post- Offering

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number
of Shares

Ownership
(%) (1)

Nominal
Value (SAR)

Number
of Shares

Ownership
(%) (1)

Nominal
Value (SAR)

Musaad Abdulrahman Abdulaziz AlQfari 6,397,313 39.98% 63,973,130 4,478,119 27.99% 44,781,190

Ali Mubarak Mohammed AlDosari 5,418,100 33.86% 54,181,000 3,792,677 23.70% 37,926,770

Mohammed Hisham Abdulrahman AlZamil 1,330,084 8.31% 13,300,840 931,058 5.82% 9,310,580

Omar Saad Abdulaziz AlMogren 495,383 3.10% 4,953,830 346,768 2.17% 3,467,680

Meshal Abdulrahman Abdulaziz AlGafari 484,236 3.03% 4,842,360 338,965 2.12% 3,389,650

Abdullah Mubarak Mohammed AlDosari 474,430 2.97% 4,744,300 332,101 2.08% 3,321,010

Haila Abdulkarim Jarbo’ AlQfari 268,182 1.68% 2,681,820 187,727 1.17% 1,877,270

Sulaiman Abdulkarim Jarbo’ AlQfari 190,909 1.19% 1,909,090 133,636 0.84% 1,336,360

Haya Mubarak Mohammed AlDosari 189,772 1.19% 1,897,720 132,840 0.83% 1,328,400

Noweir Mubarak Mohammed AlDosari 189,772 1.19% 1,897,720 132,840 0.83% 1,328,400

Saleh Othman Mohammed AlGhamdi 162,695 1.02% 1,626,950 113,886 0.71% 1,138,860

Saleh Rasheed Mohammed AlRasheed 153,877 0.96% 1,538,770 107,713 0.67% 1,077,130

Suad Suliman Mohammed AlSawadi 72,583 0.45% 725,830 50,808 0.32% 508,080

Mousa Hamad Mousa AlQadhib 45,766 0.29% 457,660 32,036 0.20% 320,360

Hussain Ali Saleh AlMassad 42,840 0.27% 428,400 29,988 0.19% 299,880

Ashwaq Abdulrahman Abdulaziz AlQfari 30,274 0.19% 302,740 21,191 0.13% 211,910

Nora Nasser Rashid AlTamami 22,231 0.14% 222,310 15,561 0.10% 155,610

Abdullah Khalil Abdullah AlSaba 20,392 0.13% 209,320 14,652 0.09% 146,520

Muneera Abdulkarim Jarbo’ AlQfari 10,621 0.07% 106,210 7,434 0.05% 74,340

Public - - - 4,800,000 30.00% 48,000,000

Total 16,000,000 100.00% 160,000,000 16,000,000 100.00% 160,000,000

Source: The Company.

(1)	 The ownership percentages are rounded to the nearest decimal.

xxxiii Cover Key Dates Financial StatementsTOC Prospectus of Marketing Home Group for Trading Company

Vision, Mission and Strategy
Vision

Become the destination for the general public as well as design community seeking trendy building solutions and
products.

Mission

To position the Group as a community partner through its valuable contributions to improving living standards, the
Group aims to expand its portfolio of building material products by enhancing product development initiatives,
thereby achieving a high level of comprehensiveness in its solutions.

[…]

Ilus Lighting Limited (China) is a limited liability company registered in the People’s Republic of China, under
commercial registration no. 914000MAD5KHFY4N, dated 25 Jumada al-Ula 1445H (corresponding to 8 December
2023G). Illus Lighting Limited (China)’s head office is located at Zhongshan, People’s Republic of China. As of the
date of this Prospectus, its current capital is five hundred thousand Chinese Yuan (CNY 500,000).

As of the date of this Prospectus, the main activity of Illus Lighting Limited (China) according to its commercial
registration is the sale of lighting products.

4.3.2   Ownership Structure

4.3.2.1  Overview
The Company’s current capital is one hundred sixty million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 160,000,000), divided into
sixteen million (16,000,000) ordinary shares with a fully paid nominal value of ten Saudi Arabian Riyal (SAR 10) per
Share.

The following table sets out the direct ownership and capital structure of the Company before and after the
Offering:

 Table 4.9: Direct Ownership Structure of the Company Pre- and Post-Offering

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%) (1)

Nominal
Value (SAR)

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%) (1)

Nominal
Value (SAR)

Musaad Abdulrahman Abdulaziz AlQfari 6,397,313 39.98% 63,973,130 4,478,119 27.99% 44,781,190

Ali Mubarak Mohammed AlDosari 5,418,100 33.86% 54,181,000 3,792,677 23.70% 37,926,770

Mohammed Hisham Abdulrahman AlZamil 1,330,084 8.31% 13,300,840 931,058 5.82% 9,310,580

Omar Saad Abdulaziz AlMogren 495,383 3.10% 4,953,830 346,768 2.17% 3,467,680

Meshal Abdulrahman Abdulaziz AlGafari 484,236 3.03% 4,842,360 338,965 2.12% 3,389,650

Abdullah Mubarak Mohammed AlDosari 474,430 2.97% 4,744,300 332,101 2.08% 3,321,010

Haila Abdulkarim Jarbo’ AlQfari 268,182 1.68% 2,681,820 187,727 1.17% 1,877,270

Sulaiman Abdulkarim Jarbo’ AlQfari 190,909 1.19% 1,909,090 133,636 0.84% 1,336,360

Haya Mubarak Mohammed AlDosari 189,772 1.19% 1,897,720 132,840 0.83% 1,328,400

Noweir Mubarak Mohammed AlDosari 189,772 1.19% 1,897,720 132,840 0.83% 1,328,400

Saleh Othman Mohammed AlGhamdi 162,695 1.02% 1,626,950 113,886 0.71% 1,138,860

Saleh Rasheed Mohammed AlRasheed 153,877 0.96% 1,538,770 107,713 0.67% 1,077,130

Suad Suliman Mohammed AlSawadi 72,583 0.45% 725,830 50,808 0.32% 508,080

Mousa Hamad Mousa AlQadhib 45,766 0.29% 457,660 32,036 0.20% 320,360

Hussain Ali Saleh AlMassad 42,840 0.27% 428,400 29,988 0.19% 299,880

54 Cover Key Dates Financial StatementsTOC Prospectus of Marketing Home Group for Trading Company

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%) (1)

Nominal
Value (SAR)

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%) (1)

Nominal
Value (SAR)

Ashwaq Abdulrahman Abdulaziz AlQfari 30,274 0.19% 302,740 21,191 0.13% 211,910

Nora Nasser Rashid AlTamami 22,231 0.14% 222,310 15,561 0.10% 155,610

Abdullah Khalil Abdullah AlSaba 20,392 0.13% 209,320 14,652 0.09% 146,520

Muneera Abdulkarim Jarbo’ AlQfari 10,621 0.07% 106,210 7,434 0.05% 74,340

Public - - - 4,800,000 30.0% 48,000,000

Total 16,000,000 100.00% 160,000,000 16,000,000 100.00% 160,000,000

Source: The Company.

(1)	 The ownership percentages are rounded to the nearest two decimal point.

The Following chart shows the Company’s ownership structure as of the date of this Prospectus:

 Exhibit 4.1: The Company’s Ownership Structure as of the Date of this Prospectus

Source: The Company.

55 Cover Key Dates Financial StatementsTOC Prospectus of Marketing Home Group for Trading Company

The following table sets out the details of Shareholders directly holding five per cent. or more of the Shares in the
Company as of the date of this Prospectus:

 Table 4.10: Details of Shareholders Directly Holding Five Per Cent. or More Shares in the Company as of the Date